DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS WMO ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MUTTIL

SCIENCE FEST 2019 – REPORT

The department of physics, WMO Arts & Science college, Muttil has organised the science fest 2019, in connection with the National science day celebrations with the support of KSCSTE. The programme was officially inaugurated by the college Principal, Dr. TP Muhammed Fareed in the afternoon of 28/02/2019. Mr.. Muhammed Kutty PV (Research Scholar, Indian Institute of Geomagnetism, Thirunelveli) and Mr. Tommy MM (Rtd. Principal, St.Thomas HSS, Nadavayal and Science educator) were the resource persons. Prof. Biju KG, presided over the function. Mr. Salim. K.K welcomed the gathering and and Ms. Sayooja delivered the vote of thanks., the association secretary delivered the vote of thanks. About 120 students from various department participated in the programme.



PICTURE-I: Dr. Muhammed Fareed, College Principal Inaugurating the Seminar.

After the Inaugural session Mr. Muhammed kutty PV has delivered a talk on the topic 'Glimpses of geomagnetism', in which he explained the physical phenomena responsible for the formation of Earth's magnetic field.

Principal W.M.O. Arts & Science College Muttil P.O., Wayanad



Picture-II: Mr. Muhammed Kutty PV Taking class about Geomagnetism.

After the Talk on Geomagnetism, Mr. Tommy .M.M has taken a class on observational astronomy. Through this class he explained the solar system, stars and the galaxies. He gave the students an outline about the star constellations also. After this session, Dr. Biju KG has given a talk on the topic 'Invisible Universe. He explained that , more features of the universe will be revealed when we look beyond the visible spectrum of the electromagnetic field.



Picture-III: Mr.Tomy MM, Taking class on observational astronomy.

San ("

Principal W.M.O. Arts & Science College Muttil P.O., Wayanad After the third talk the star watching session was started. Mr. Tommy.M.M has given proper guidance to the students, for observation. More than 100 students participated in the programme.



Picture-IV: A view of the audience before star Watching.

In the forenoon a quiz competition was arranged for UG and PG students of Wayanad District. Ms. Sayooja VM was the quiz master. The winners were given cash awards.

Principal

W.M.O. Arts & Science College

Muttil P.O. Wayanad

Kerala State Council for Science, Technology and Environment National Science Day -2019 celebrations

Statement of Expenditure

Programme:	Science Fest 2019
Date:28-02-2019 .	Venue:WMO Arts & Science College, Muttil
Organized by:	Department of Physics

Receipts	Amount	Payments	Amount
1. Amount sanctioned from KSCSTE (to be received)	Rs.10000.00	1.TA/Honourarium to Sri. Muhammed Kutty PV	Rs.3000.00
2. By contribution from the Department	Rs.3465.00	2. TA/Honourarium to Sri. Tomy.MM	Rs.2000.00
		3. Food Expenses	Rs.3925.00
		4. Stationary	1040.00
		5.Banner	500.00
		6. Cash Awards	2250.00
		7. Audit Fee	750.00
TOTAL	13465.00	TOTAL	13,465.00

Certified that I have exercised all kinds of checks to see that the grant has been utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned by KSCSTE vide Council Order No. C-138/NSD/2019/KSCSTE......., dated...... 02/2019......

Name & Signature of Co-ordinator

BIJU. K.G Associate Professor & Head Department of Physics W.M.O. Arts & Science College Muttil PO. Wayanad - 673 122 Name & Signature of Head of the Institution

W.M.O. Arts & Science College Auttil P.O., Wayanad-673122

Office Seal with date

Name & Signature of Chartered Accountant

CA AMBILI.P. ACA CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT M.NO. 237711

